Page 1 of 6                                        ASC_WLPN303015.E Series                                                Jan,2021
WLPN303015.E Series
SMD Shielded Power Inductor
*Contents in this sheet are subject to change without prior notice.
Page 2 of 6                                        ASC_WLPN303015.E Series                                                Jan,2021
Features
1. Close magnetic loop with magnetic resin shielded.
2. Low profile, High inductance.

Ag0.3%、Cu0.7%
Page 3 of 6                                        ASC_WLPN303015.E Series                                                Jan,2021
Ordering Information
WL  PN  3030  15  N  1R0  P  E
Product
Code
 Series  Dimensions  Thickness  Tolerance  Value  Packing Code
WL:
Inductor
 SMD
Shielded
Power
Inductors
 3.0 * 3.0 mm  1.5 mm  M:  20%
N:  30%
 1R0 = 1.0uH
100 = 10.0uH
 P=7” Reeled
(Embossed tape)
 E:STD
Electrical Characteristics
WLPN303015 Series Marking L (uH)
Inductance
Tolerance
Test
Freq
(KHz)
DCR
(Ω)MAX.
Irms
 (A)
Isat
(A)
WLPN303015N1R0PE 1R0 1.0 ±30% 100 0.030 2.10 2.10
WLPN303015N1R5PE 1R5 1.5 ±30% 100 0.038 1.82 1.80
WLPN303015M2R2PE 2R2 2.2 ±20% 100 0.058 1.50 1.48
WLPN303015M3R3PE 3R3 3.3 ±20% 100 0.078 1.23 1.21
WLPN303015M4R7PE 4R7 4.7 ±20% 100 0.120 1.04 1.02
WLPN303015M6R8PE 6R8 6.8 ±20% 100 0.160 0.88 0.87
WLPN303015M100PE 100 10 ±20% 100 0.222 0.71 0.70
WLPN303015M220PE 220 22 ±20% 100 0.520 0.47 0.47
WLPN303015M101PE 101 100 ±20% 100 2.300 0.25 0.23
1. TOLERANCE：M:±20%、N:±30%
2. INDUCTANCE：@100KHz,0.25V
3. TEST MACHINE： HIOKI3532-50 OR EQUIVALENT
4. DC RESISTANCE： HIOKI 3540 OR EQUIVALENT